Lee County Board Dixon, Illinois

RESOLUTION NO	_
_	-

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE LEE COUNTY SOCIAL MEDIA POLICY

WHEREAS, the Lee County Board recognizes the importance of effective and responsible use of social media in engaging with the community and disseminating information; and

WHEREAS, it is crucial to establish guidelines and policies to ensure the appropriate and consistent use of social media platforms by Lee County employees and officials; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of adopting the standalone Lee County Social Media Policy is to foster transparent and accountable communication between Lee County and its residents, ensuring that social media is used as a tool to disseminate accurate and timely information, while providing guidelines to employees and officials regarding the use of social media in County capacities to safeguard the integrity of Lee County in the online sphere.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by this County Board of Lee County, Illinois that the Lee County Social Media Policy, as attached hereto and incorporated by reference to this Resolution is hereby adopted.

	PASSED BY THE LEE COUNTY BOARD	
ATTEST:	THISDAY OF, 2024	
	BY:Lee County Board Chairman	
BY:Lee County Clerk		